The VCE may be accessed on the internet at 
http://vcl.ncsu.edu. 

During January –March, 2016, VCE administrators from NCCCS and NC State University traveled 
to five community colleges for regional VCE demonstration/professional development 
presentations.  One hundred six (106) CIOs, network administrators, and faculty from 27 
different colleges attended these briefings.  A new simplified application process has allowed 

http://vcl.ncsu.edu/

colleges to join the VCE at any time during the academic year.  Previously, participation was by